
Day -2 Day -1 Day 0 Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 Day 6 Day 7 Day 8 Day 9 Day 10 Day 11 Day 12 Day 13 Day 14 Day 15 Day 16

Wednesday Feb. 04 Thursday Feb. 05 Friday Feb. 06 Saturday Feb. 07 Sunday Feb. 08 Monday Feb. 09 Tuesday Feb. 10 Wednesday Feb. 11 Thursday Feb. 12 Friday Feb. 13 Saturday Feb. 14 Sunday Feb. 15 Monday Feb. 16 Tuesday Feb. 17 Wednesday Feb.18 Thursday Feb. 19 Friday Feb. 20 Saturday Feb. 21 Sunday Feb. 22

Milano San 

Siro Olympic 

Stadium

Opening Ceremony

M
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a
n

o

V
e

rs
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n
 #

1
2

Opening Ceremony

20:00

Verona 

Olympic Arena
Closing Ceremony

V
e

ro
n

a

V
e
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io

n
 #

1
2

Closing Ceremony

20:30

Ice Hockey
Women

Semifinals

16:40-19:10

Semifinals

21:10-23:40

Milano Speed 

Skating 

Stadium

Speed Skating

M
il

a
n

o

V
e

rs
io

n
 #

1
2

Speed Skating
Women's 3000m

16:00-17:35

Speed Skating
Men's 5000m

16:00-18:00

Speed Skating
Women's 1000m

17:30-18:55

Speed Skating
Men's 1000m

18:30-19:55

Speed Skating
Women's 5000m

16:30-18:00

Speed Skating
Men's 10000m

16:00-18:05

Speed Skating
Women's Team Pursuit

Qualification

Men's 500 m

16:00-17:55

Speed Skating
Men's Team Pursuit

Qualification 

Women's 500 m 

16:00-17:55

Speed Skating**
Men's Team Pursuit

Women's Team Pursuit

Finals

14:30-17:15

Speed Skating
Men's 1500m

16:30-18:05

Speed Skating
Women's 1500m

16:30-18:05

Speed Skating **
Men's Mass Start

Women's Mass Start

15:00-17:50

 14

Milano Ice 

Skating Arena

Short Track

Speed Skating

M
il

a
n

o

V
e

rs
io

n
 #

1
2

Short Track
Women's 500m

Qualification

Men's 1000m

Qualification     

Mixed Team Relay

QF/SF/Finals

10:30-13:35

Short Track **
Women's 500m

QF/SF/Finals

Men's 1000m

QF/SF/Finals

20:15-22:15

Short Track
Men's 1500m

QF/SF/Finals

Women's 1000m

Qualification

Women's 3000m Relay

Semifinals

20:15-23:05

Short Track
Women's 1000m

QF/SF/Finals

Men's 500m

Qualification

Men's 5000m Relay

Semifinals

11:00-13:10

Short Track **
Men's 500m

QF/SF/Finals

Women's 3000m Relay

Finals

20:15-22:00

Short Track **
Women's 1500m

QF/SF/Finals

Men's 5000m Relay

Finals

20:15-22:40

9

Milano Ice 

Skating Arena
Figure Skating

M
il
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n

o

V
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n
 #

1
2

Figure Skating
Team Event

Ice Dance

Rhythm Dance

Pair Skating

Short Program

Women Single Skating

Short Program

09:55-14:55

Figure Skating

Team Event

Men Single Skating

Short Program

Ice Dance

Free Dance

19:45-22:50

Figure Skating
Team Event

Pair Skating

Free Skating

Women Single Skating

Free Skating

Men Single Skating

Free Skating

19:30-23:00

Figure Skating
Ice Dance

Rhythm Dance

19:20-22:55

Figure Skating
Men Single Skating

Short Program

18:30-22:45

Figure Skating
 Ice Dance

Free Dance

19:30-23:05

Figure Skating
Men Single Skating

Free Skating

19:00-23:10

Figure Skating
Pair Skating

Short Program

19:45-22:55

Figure Skating
Pair Skating

Free Skating

20:00-23:15

Figure Skating
Women Single Skating

Short Program

18:45-23:00

Figure Skating
Women Single Skating

Free Skating

19:00-23:10

Figure Skating
Exhibition Gala

20:00-22:30

5

Women 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 13

Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 13

Mixed 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Total 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 30

 

Livigno 

Aerials & 

Moguls Park

Freestyle Skiing

Moguls

Dual Moguls

Aerials

V
a
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e
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a

V
e

rs
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n
 #

1
2

Freestyle Skiing
Men's Moguls 

Qualification #1

11:15-12:10

Women's Moguls 

Qualification #1

14:15-15:10

Freestyle Skiing *

Women's Moguls

Qualification #2

11:00-11:35

Final

14:15-15:25

Freestyle Skiing *
Men's Moguls

Qualification #2

10:00-10:35

Final

12:15-13:25

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Dual Moguls

Final

10:30-12:05

Freestyle Skiing
Men's Dual Moguls

Final

10:30-12:05

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Aerials

Qualification

10:45-12:00

Men's Aerials

Qualification

13:30-14:45

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Aerials 

Final

11:30-12:55

Freestyle Skiing
Men's Aerials 

Final

11:30-12:55

Freestyle Skiing
Mixed Team Aerials

Final

10:45-12:25

7

Freestyle Skiing

Big Air

Snowboard

Big Air

Snowboard
Men's Snowboard Big Air

Qualification

19:30-21:45                             

Snowboard
Men's Snowboard Big Air                        

Final

19:30-20:50

Snowboard
Women's Snowboard Big Air

Qualification 

19:30-21:45

Snowboard
Women's Snowboard Big Air

Final

19:30-20:50

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Freeski Big Air

Qualification

19:30-21:45

Freestyle Skiing 

Men's Freeski Big Air

Qualification

19:30-21:45

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Freeski Big Air

Final

19:30-20:50

Freestyle Skiing 
Men's Freeski Big Air

Final

19:30-20:50

4

Freestyle Skiing

Slopestyle

Snowboard 

Slopestyle

  

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Freeski Slopestyle

Qualification

10:30-12:35

Men's Freeski Slopestyle

Qualification

14:00-16:05

 

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Freeski Slopestyle

Final

12:30-14:10

Freestyle Skiing
Men's Freeski Slopestyle

Final

12:30-14:10

 

Snowboard
Women's Snowboard Slopestyle

Qualification

10:30-12:35

Men's Snowboard Slopestyle

Qualification

14:00-16:05

Snowboard
Women's Snowboard Slopestyle

Final

13:00-14:35

Snowboard
Men's Snowboard Slopestyle

Final

12:30-14:10

4

Freestyle Skiing

Ski Cross

Snowboard

Snowboard Cross

PGS

 

Snowboard **
Women's and Men's

Parallel Giant Slalom

Qualification

9:00-10:55

Final

13:00-15:00

   

Snowboard *
Men's Snowboard Cross

Qualification

10:00-11:20

Final

13:45-15:20

Snowboard *
Women's Snowboard Cross

Qualification

10:00-11:30

Final

13:30-15:05

Snowboard
Mixed Team

Snowboard Cross

Final

13:45-15:00

    

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Ski Cross

Qualification

10:00-11:00

Final

12:00-13:35

Freestyle Skiing
Men's Ski Cross

Qualification

10:00-11:00

Final

12:00-13:35

7

Freestyle Skiing

Halfpipe

Snowboard 

Halfpipe

   

Snowboard
Women's Snowboard Halfpipe

Qualification

10:30-12:25

Men's Snowboard Halfpipe

Qualification

19:30-21:25

Snowboard
Women's Snowboard Halfpipe

Final

19:30-21:05

Snowboard
Men's Snowboard Halfpipe

Final

19:30-21:05

 

Freestyle Skiing
Men's Freeski Halfpipe

Qualification

10:30-12:25

Women's Freeski Halfpipe

Qualification

19:30-21:25

Freestyle Skiing
Men's Freeski Halfpipe

Final

19:30-21:05

Freestyle Skiing
Women's Freeski Halfpipe

Final

19:30-21:05

4

Alpine Skiing Men    

Alpine Skiing

Men's Downhill

11:30-13:40

 

Alpine Skiing
Men's Team Combined

Downhill

10:30-12:15

Slalom

14:00-15:25

Alpine Skiing
Men's Super-G

11:30-13:40

 

Alpine Skiing
Men's Giant Slalom

Run 1

10:00-12:00

Run 2

13:30-15:10

Alpine Skiing
Men's Slalom

Run 1

10:00-12:00

Run 2

13:30-15:10

5

Ski Mountaineering          

Ski Mountaineering *
Women's and Men's Sprint

Heats

09:50-11:00

Final

12:55-14:35

 

Ski Mountaineering
Mixed Relay

Finals

13:30-14:30

3

Women 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13

Men 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 18

Mixed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

Total 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 0 34

 

Tofane Alpine 

Skiing Centre

Alpine Skiing 

Women

C
o

rt
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a

V
e
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n
 #

1
2

   
Alpine Skiing

Women's Downhill

11:30-13:40

 

Alpine Skiing
Women's Team Combined

Downhill

10:30-12:15

Slalom

14:00-15:15

 
Alpine Skiing
Women's Super-G 

11:30-13:40

  

Alpine Skiing
Women's Giant Slalom

Run 1

10:00-12:00

Run 2

13:30-15:10

Alpine Skiing
Women's Slalom

Run 1

10:00-12:00

Run 2

13:30-15:10

5

 

Ice Hockey
Men

GER-DEN

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Men

ITA-SVK

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

Women

Quarter Final

16:40-19:10

Quarter Final

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Men

GER-LAT

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

Women

Quarter Final

16:40-19:10

Quarter Final

21:10-23:40

Livigno Snow 

Park

V
a

lt
e

ll
in

a

V
e

rs
io

n
 #

1
2

Stelvio Ski 

Centre

V
a

lt
e

ll
in

a

V
e

rs
io

n
 #

1
2

Number of 

Medal Events 

for Milano 

Zone

Number of 

Medal Events 

for Valtellina 

Zone

Ice Hockey
Men

Bronze Medal

20:40-23:30

Milano Rho 

Ice Hockey 

Arena

Ice Hockey

2

Ice Hockey
Women

SWE-GER

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

USA-CZE

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

FIN-CAN

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Women

FRA-JPN

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

Ice Hockey
Women

GER-JPN

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

USA-FIN

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

SUI-CAN

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Women

FRA-SWE

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

CZE-FIN

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Men

SWE-SVK

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

FIN-ITA

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

USA-DEN

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Men

SUI-CZE

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

CAN-FRA

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

USA-GER

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Men

Qualification Playoffs

12:10-14:40

Qualification Playoffs

16:40-19:10

Qualification Playoffs

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Men

Quarterfinals

12:10-14:40

Quarterfinals

16:40-19:10

Quarterfinals

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey *
Women

Bronze Medal 

14:40-17:10

Gold Medal

19:10-22:10

Ice Hockey
Men

Semifinals

16:40-19:10

Semifinals

21:10-23:40

 

Ice Hockey
Women

SUI-USA

Preliminary Round

20:40-23:10

Ice Hockey
Women

CAN-USA

Preliminary Round

20:10-22:40

Ice Hockey
Men

SVK-FIN

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

SWE-ITA

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Milano 

Santagiulia 

Ice Hockey 

Arena

Ice Hockey

1

M
il

a
n

o

V
e
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n
 #

1
2

Ice Hockey
Women

ITA-FRA

Preliminary Round

14:40-17:10

Ice Hockey
Women

CZE-SUI

Preliminary Round

14:40-17:10

Ice Hockey
Women

SWE-ITA

Preliminary Round

14:40-17:10

Olympic Winter Games Milano Cortina 2026 Competition Schedule - Version #12 22 December 2025

Venue
Sport / 

Discipline Z
o

n
e

V
e

rs
io

n Medals

Ice Hockey
Men

SUI-FRA

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

CZE-CAN

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

LAT-USA

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Men

FIN-SWE

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

FRA-CZE

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

CAN-SUI

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

0

Ice Hockey
Men

DEN-LAT

Preliminary Round

19:10-21:40

Ice Hockey
Men

Qualification Playoffs

12:10-14:40

Ice Hockey
Men

Quarterfinals

18:10-20:40

Ice Hockey
Men

Gold Medal

14:10-17:05

2

Ice Hockey
Women

JPN-ITA

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

GER-FRA

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

CAN-CZE

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40

Ice Hockey
Women

JPN-SWE

Preliminary Round

12:10-14:40

ITA-GER

Preliminary Round

16:40-19:10

FIN-SUI

Preliminary Round

21:10-23:40



Bobsleigh

Bobsleigh
Women's Monobob

Heat 1 & 2

10:00-12:55

Bobsleigh *
2-Man

Heat 1 & 2

10:00-13:00

Women's Monobob

Heat 3 & 4

19:00-22:15

Bobsleigh
2-Man

Heat 3 & 4

19:00-22:10

Bobsleigh
2-Woman

Heat 1 & 2

18:00-20:50

Bobsleigh *
4-Man

Heat 1 & 2

10:00-13:00

2-Woman

Heat 3 & 4

19:00-22:10

Bobsleigh
4-Man

Heat 3 & 4

10:00-13:20

4

Skeleton

Skeleton
Men

Heat 1 & 2

09:30-12:05

Skeleton
Women

Heat 1 & 2

16:00-18:45

Men

Heat 3 & 4

19:30-22:20

Skeleton
Women

Heat 3 & 4

18:00-20:50

Skeleton
Mixed Team

18:00-20:00

3

Luge

Luge
Men's Singles

Run 1 & 2

17:00-19:20

Luge

Men's Singles

Run 3 & 4

17:00-19:30

Luge
Women's Singles

Run 1 & 2

17:00-19:25

Luge
Women's Singles

Run 3 & 4

17:00-19:30

Luge **
Women's and Men's Doubles

Run 1 & 2

17:00-20:45

Luge
Team Relay

18:30-19:45

5

Anterselva 

Biathlon 

Arena

Biathlon

C
o

rt
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a

V
e
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n
 #

1
2

Biathlon
Mixed Relay 4x6km (M+W)

14:05-15:35

Biathlon
Men's 20km Individual

13:30-15:25

Biathlon
Women's 15km Individual

14:15-16:05

Biathlon
Men's 10km Sprint

14:00-15:35

Biathlon
Women's 7.5km Sprint

14:45-16:15

Biathlon
Men's 12.5km Pursuit

11:15-12:00

Women's 10km Pursuit 

14:45-15:50

Biathlon
Men's 4x7.5km Relay

14:30-16:05

Biathlon
Women's 4x6km Relay

14:45-16:15

Biathlon
Men's 15km Mass Start

14:15-15:15

Biathlon
Women's 12.5km Mass Start

14:15-15:10

11

Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 16

Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 11

Mixed 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Total 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 3 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 31

 

Predazzo Ski 

Jumping 

Stadium

Ski Jumping 

Nordic Combined

V
a

l 
d

i 
F
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m

m
e

V
e
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n
 #

1
2

Ski Jumping
Women's Normal Hill Individual

18:45-20:50

Ski Jumping
Men's Normal Hill Individual

19:00-21:05

Ski Jumping
Mixed Team

18:45-21:00

Nordic Combined
Individual Gundersen Normal Hill

10:00-10:45

Ski Jumping
Mens' Large Hill Individual

18:45-20:50

Ski Jumping
Women's Large Hill Individual

18:45-20:50

Ski Jumping
Men's Super Team

19:00-21:00

Nordic Combined
Individual Gundersen Large Hill

10:00-10:45

Nordic Combined
Team Sprint Large Hill

10:00-10:40

6

Tesero Cross-

Country 

Skiing 

Stadium

Cross-Country 

Skiing

Nordic Combined

V
a

l 
d

i 
F

ie
m

m
e

V
e
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io

n
 #

1
2

Cross-Country Skiing
Women's 10km +

10km Skiathlon 

13:00-14:40

Cross-Country Skiing
Men's 10km +

10km Skiathlon

12:30-13:50

Cross-Country Skiing **
Women's and Men's Sprint Classic

Qualification

09:15-10:45

Final

11:45-13:45

Nordic Combined
Individual 10km (Normal Hill)

13:45-14:25

Cross-Country Skiing
Women's 10km Interval Start Free

13:00-14:45

Cross-Country Skiing
Men's 10km Interval Start Free

11:45-13:40

Cross-Country Skiing
Women's 4x7.5km Relay

12:00-13:55

Cross-Country Skiing
Men's 4x7.5km Relay

12:00-13:55

Nordic Combined
Individual 10km (Large Hill)

13:45-14:25

Cross-Country Skiing **
Women's and Men's

Team Sprint Free

Qualification

09:45-10:45

Final

11:45-13:05

Nordic Combined
Team Sprint 2x7.5km

14:00-14:55

Cross-Country Skiing
Men's 50km

Mass Start Classic

11:00-13:55

Cross-Country Skiing
Women's 50km

Mass Start Classic

10:00-13:25

15

Women 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8

Men 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 12

Mixed 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 21

 

Day -2 Day -1 Day 0 Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 Day 6 Day 7 Day 8 Day 9 Day 10 Day 11 Day 12 Day 13 Day 14 Day 15 Day 16

Wednesday Feb. 04 Thursday Feb. 05 Friday Feb. 06 Saturday Feb. 07 Sunday Feb. 08 Monday Feb. 09 Tuesday Feb. 10 Wednesday Feb. 11 Thursday Feb. 12 Friday Feb. 13 Saturday Feb. 14 Sunday Feb. 15 Monday Feb. 16 Tuesday Feb. 17 Wednesday Feb.18 Thursday Feb. 19 Friday Feb. 20 Saturday Feb. 21 Sunday Feb. 22

Women 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 3 5 1 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 50

Men 0 0 0 2 4 2 3 4 3 6 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 2 54

Mixed 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 12

Total 0 0 0 5 8 5 9 8 9 7 8 9 6 7 8 7 6 10 4 116

Day -2 Day -1 Day 0

Wednesday Feb. 04 Thursday Feb. 05 Friday Feb. 06

Women 0 0 0 50

Men 0 0 0 54

Mixed 0 0 0 12

Total 0 116

07:41 07:40 07:38 07:37 07:36 07:34 07:33 07:31 07:30 07:28 07:27 07:25 07:24 07:22 07:21 07:19 07:18 07:16 07:14

17:33 17:34 17:36 17:37 17:39 17:40 17:42 17:43 17:45 17:46 17:47 17:49 17:50 17:52 17:53 17:55 17:56 17:57 17:59

07:34 07:33 07:31 07:30 07:28 07:27 07:26 07:24 07:23 07:21 07:19 07:18 07:16 07:15 07:13 07:11 07:10 07:08 07:06

17:22 17:23 17:25 17:26 17:28 17:29 17:31 17:32 17:34 17:35 17:37 17:38 17:40 17:41 17:43 17:44 17:46 17:47 17:49

07:40 07:38 07:37 07:36 07:34 07:33 07:31 07:30 07:28 07:27 07:25 07:24 07:22 07:20 07:19 07:17 07:15 07:14 07:12

17:27 17:28 17:30 17:31 17:33 17:34 17:36 17:37 17:39 17:40 17:42 17:43 17:45 17:46 17:48 17:49 17:51 17:52 17:54

07:32 07:30 07:29 07:28 07:26 07:25 07:23 07:22 07:20 07:19 07:17 07:16 07:14 07:12 07:11 07:09 07:07 07:06 07:04

17:18 17:20 17:22 17:23 17:25 17:26 17:28 17:29 17:31 17:32 17:34 17:35 17:37 17:38 17:40 17:41 17:43 17:44 17:46

Note 1: All information in this schedule is subject to change.

Note 2: All medal sessions times include victory ceremonies time. The start time of a given medal ceremony may vary in case of protest. Start Times Start Times Start Times

01:00 04:00 11:00

* 04:00 07:00 14:00

** 09:00 12:00 19:00
10:00 13:00 20:00

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Women #1: 09:05-12:05

KOR-USA

JPN-SWE

ITA-SUI

CAN-DEN

Men #2: 14:05-17:05

NOR-GER

USA-SUI

GBR-SWE

Women #2: 19:05-22:05

CHN-GBR

ITA-KOR

DEN-JPN

SWE-USA

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Men #3: 09:05-12:05

CAN-USA

GBR-ITA

CHN-NOR

SUI-CZE

Women #3: 14:05-17:05

DEN-SWE

CHN-SUI

USA-CAN

GBR-KOR

Men #4 19:05-22:05

SUI-CHN

CZE-NOR

GER-ITA

CAN-SWE

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Women #4: 09:05-12:05

ITA-CHN

GBR-CAN

SUI-JPN

Men #5: 14:05-17:05

CZE-GBR

SWE-CHN

SUI-CAN

GER-USA

Women #5: 19:05-22:05

CAN-SUI

JPN-USA

KOR-DEN

ITA-SWE

Curling
Mixed Doubles

Round Robin

MD #2: 10:05-12:05

GBR-EST

SWE-CZE

NOR-USA

KOR-ITA

MD #3: 14:35-16:35

USA-SUI

NOR-CAN

MD #4: 19:05-21:05

CAN-ITA

SUI-KOR

EST-SWE

CZE-GBR

Curling
Mixed Doubles

Round Robin

MD #5: 10:05-12:05

SWE-GBR

ITA-SUI

USA-CAN

MD #6 14:35-16:35

CZE-USA

EST-ITA

KOR-GBR

SWE-NOR

Curling
Mixed Doubles

Round Robin

MD #7: 10:05-12:05

GBR-CAN

SUI-SWE

MD #8: 14:35-16:35

EST-NOR

CZE-KOR

SWE-ITA

GBR-USA

MD #9: 19:05-21:05

KOR-USA

CAN-EST

CZE-SUI

NOR-ITA

Curling
Mixed Doubles

Round Robin

MD #10: 10:05-12:05

NOR-CZE

KOR-EST

MD #11: 14:35-16:35

CAN-SWE

GBR-SUI

USA-EST

ITA-CZE

MD #12: 19:05-21:05

ITA-GBR

USA-SWE

SUI-NOR

CAN-KOR

Curling
Mixed Doubles

Round Robin

MD #13: 10:05-12:05

SUI-CAN

ITA-USA

NOR-KOR

CZE-EST

MD Semifinal

18:05-20:05

#1-#4

#2-#3

Curling *
Mixed Doubles

MD Bronze Medal

14:05-16:05

MD Gold Medal

18:05-20:20

Cortina 

Curling 

Olympic 

Stadium

Curling 

C
o

rt
in

a

Sunset Cortina

Time Zone Information

Signifies a Medal Event Pacific Standard Time (PST)

Total Medal 

Events
Gender

2

0 13 38 32 34

Signifiies the 1 Medal Event on days where there is more than 1 session taking place. Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Signifiies the 2 Medal Events within the same session Universal Coordinated Time (UTC)
Italy - Central European Time (CET)

Sunset Valtellina

Sunrise Cortina

Sunrise Milano

Sunset Milano

Sunrise Val di Fiemme

Sunset Val di Fiemme

Sunrise Valtellina

2 5 2 1

Medals

Total Number 

of Medal 

Events

A
ll

 Z
o

n
e

s

 

5 15 8

Total Medal 

Events
Gender

Z
o

n
e

 Days 1 & 2

Opening Weekend

Days 3 to 7

Opening Week - Mid-week

16 6

6 18 7 17 6

Days 8 & 9

Middle Weekend

Days 10 to 14

last Week - Mid week

Days 15 & 16

Final Weekend

14

Total Number 

of Medal 

Events

A
ll

 Z
o

n
e

s

 

3

Cortina 

Sliding Centre

C
o

rt
in

a

V
e

rs
io

n
 #

1
2

Number of 

Medal Events 

for Cortina 

Zone

Number of 

Medal Events 

for Val di 

Fiemme Zone

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Men #9: 09:05-12:05

SUI-SWE

USA-CHN

CZE-GER

Women #9: 14:05-17:05

SWE-CAN

ITA-JPN

DEN-USA

KOR-SUI

Men #10 19:05-22:05

GER-SUI

USA-ITA

CAN-GBR

SWE-NOR

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Women #10: 09:05-12:05

CHN-DEN

USA-GBR

SWE-KOR

Men #11: 14:05-17:05

ITA-CAN

CHN-CZE

NOR-SUI

USA-GBR

Women #11: 19:05-22:05

GBR-JPN

SUI-DEN

CAN-ITA

CHN-SWE

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Men #12:  09:05-12:05

SWE-CZE

ITA-SUI

CHN-GER

NOR-CAN

Women #12: 14:05-17:05

SUI-USA

CAN-KOR

JPN-CHN

GBR-ITA

Men Semifinals

19:05-22:05

#1-#4

#2-#3

Curling
Women Semifinals

14:05-17:05

#1-#4

#2-#3

Men Bronze Medal

19:05-22:05

Curling *
Women Bronze Medal

14:05-17:05

Men Gold Medal

19:05-22:20

Curling
Women Gold Medal

11:05-14:20

Curling
Men

Round Robin

Men #1: 19:05-22:05

SWE-ITA

CAN-GER

CZE-USA

CHN-GBR

Curling
Mixed Doubles

Round Robin

MD #1: 19:05-21:05

SWE-KOR

GBR-NOR

CAN-CZE

EST-SUI

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Men #6: 09:05-12:05

USA-SWE

GER-GBR

NOR-ITA

Women #6: 14:05-17:05

JPN-KOR

DEN-ITA

GBR-SWE

USA-CHN

Men #7 19:05-22:05

CHN-CAN

NOR-USA

ITA-CZE

GBR-SUI

Curling
Men and Women

Round Robin

Women #7: 09:05-12:05

SWE-SUI

CHN-CAN

DEN-GBR

Men #8: 14:05-17:05

GBR-NOR

CZE-CAN

SWE-GER

ITA-CHN

Women #8: 19:05-22:05

USA-ITA

KOR-CHN

SUI-GBR

JPN-CAN

V
e

rs
io

n
 #

1
2

Z
o

n
e

 Medals


